MiniCODER
Speed and position sensor
with sin/cos- or square-wave output
GEL 2432
Technical information Version 2023-06-21
Right to technical changes and errors reserved.
Internet: www.lenord.com
E-Mail: info@lenord.de

(1) Distance tolerance applies to sin/cos signals with internal regulation and square-wave signals with interpolation factor 1. Higher interpolation
factors have a longer distance tolerance.
Type code, accessories
6 DS22-2432 / (2023-06-21)
Type code
  Signal pattern
K Sin/Cos signals 1 VPP
T Square-wave signals 5 V TTL / RS 422
  Reference mark
— None
  Interpolation factor / amplitude control
Signal pattern T only:
1 Multiplier 1
2 Multiplier 2
4 Multiplier 4
8 Multiplier 8
A Multiplier 10
B Multiplier 12
C Multiplier 16
D Multiplier 20
Signal pattern K only:
R with internal amplitude control (mandatory)
  Module / pitch
1 Module m = 1.0, diametric pitch D.P = 25.4 (target wheel)
5 Module m = 0.5, diametric pitch D.P = 50.8 (target wheel)
A Pitch p = 1.6 (measuring rod)
B Pitch p = 2.0 (measuring rod)
C Pitch p = 1.0 (measuring rod)
  Connection type
0000 No connecting cable
C600 Connecting cable with extruded straight plug (L = 600 cm)
D600 Connecting cable with extruded angulate plug (L = 600 cm)
2432 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
Interpolation factor
An electronic module enables the sin/cos signals generat-
ed by the GEL 2432 to interpolated directly.
For example, users can obtain 5000 square-wave signals
from a precision 250-tooth target wheel with the selected
interpolation factor D = 20 (higher factors are available on
request).
The interpolation is carried out directly at the sensor. The
four-flank evaluation facility in the control electronics can
deliver an even higher resolution, in the above example
20,000 steps.
Assessories
Item no. Description
Type code(1) GEL 214 External interpolation electronics to convert sinusoidal signals to square-wave signals.
For further information, see separate technical information.
BK1180 GG 600 Cable with moulded plug, straight, length 600 cm
BK1181 GW 600 Cable with moulded plug, angeld, length 600 cm
(1) see separate technical information
Notes:
DS22-2432 / (2023-06-21) 7
8 DS22-2432 / (2023-06-21)